Friends 2025 Events and Cleanup Dates
CHECK WEBSITE FOR ANY CANCELLATIONS
www.teaneck-greenway.org

Our goal is to pick up trash, free trees from invasives, and plant natives where possible. 
Bring gloves, loppers, clippers if available.
Check our website before coming for any schedule changes.

MARCH
Saturday, March 22 at Terhune Park Trail (10:00 am to 12:00 noon)

APRIL
Sunday, April  6 at Mary S. Topolsky Garden &Trail (10:00 am-12:00 noon) 
Wednesday, Apr 16 Guided Bird Walk along Frank Chapman Trail with Don Torino(10:00 am-12:00 noon)                        
Saturday, April 26 at Jordan Wouk River Walk (10:00 am-12:00 noon) 

MAY
Sunday, May 4 at Camperdown Trail (10:00 am-12:00 noon) 
Sunday, May 18 Start at southern entrance  at 1:00 PM for Long Walk ending at Lower Brett 
Saturday, May 31 at Lenape Turtle Pond (10:00 am-12:00 noon) 

JUNE
Sunday, June 1 at Andreas Park Trail (10:00 am-12:00 noon)
Thursday, June 12  Celebrate Frank Chapman’s Birthday along the Frank Chapman Trail with Don Torino
Contact: Don Torino greatauk4@gmail.com (201) 230-4983
Saturday, June 28 at Upper Brett Park Trail (10:00m-12:00 noon) 

JULY 
Sunday, July 6 at Lower Brett Trail (10:00 am-12:00 noon)
Wednesday, July 9 at Frank Chapman Trail with Don Torino (10:00 am-12:00 noon)
Saturday, July 19 at Terhune Park (10:00 am-12:00 noon)

AUGUST 
Sunday, Aug 3 at Mary S. Topolsky Garden &Trail (10:00am-12:00 noon)
Saturday, Aug 23 at Jordan Wouk River Walk (10:00am-12:00 noon)

SEPTEMBER 
Sunday, Sept 7 at Camperdown Trail (10:00 am-12:00 noon)
Saturday, Sept 27 at Lenape Turtle Pond (10:00 am-12:00 noon)

OCTOBER 
Sunday, Oct 5 at Andreas Park Trail (10:00 am-12:00 noon)
Saturday, Oct 25 at Upper Brett Park Trail (10:00m-12:00 noon)

NOVEMBER 
Sunday, November 2 Lower Brett Park Trail (10:00m-12:00 noon)
Friends Annual Meeting TBA

